
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6603
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF GOVT. QUARTERS AT CHENNAI
SU THIRUNAVUKKARASAR

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to construct more Government quarters in Chennai in view of growing demand in this regard;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Not Applicable.

(c): At present the percentage of satisfaction in the matter of allotment of General Pool residential Accommodation to Central Govt. employees in Chennai varies from 64% to 93% in different types. Fresh proposals for meeting unfulfilled demands in particular types of accommodation, if any, will be initiated on allotment of additional land by the Govt. of Tamil Nadu for which efforts are on.
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